January 21 2025



[Important notice] For overseas organizations that will implement the Pre-Application Consultation for the Deming prize after FY2025

Revision of 'Application Conditions (Scope of Application)', 'Fees for the Deming Prize and the Deming Grand Prize' and 'Fees for TQM Diagnosis by the Deming Prize Committee Members'

(to be applied from FY2025)

The Deming Prize Committee

The Deming Prize Committee met on 21 January 2025 to discuss revisions to the 'Application Conditions (Scope of Application)', 'Fees for the Deming Prize and the Deming Grand Prize', and 'Fees for the TQM Diagnosis by Deming Prize Committee Members' for overseas organizations that will implement the Pre-Application Consultations after FY2025.

## 

 For overseas organizations that will implement the 'Pre-Application Consultation' from after FY2025, there will be revisions to the 'Conditions for Application (Scope of Application)', 'Fees for the Deming Prize and the Deming Grand Prize', and 'Fees for the TQM Diagnosis by the Deming Prize Committee Members'.

There will also be revisions to the definitions of domestic and overseas organizations.

- For overseas organizations that have implemented the Pre- Application Consultation before 2024, the 'Conditions for Application (Scope of Application)', 'Fees for the Deming Prize and the Deming Grand Prize', and 'Fees for the TQM Diagnosis by the Deming Prize Committee Members' will be applied by the 2024 regulations. The definitions of domestic and overseas organizations will be applied by the 2024
- regulations.
  For domestic organizations, there will be no revisions to the 'Conditions for Application (Scope of Application)', 'Fees for the Deming Prize and the Deming Grand Prize', and
  - 'Fees for the TQM Diagnosis by the Deming Prize Committee Members'.

For more information, please contact the Deming Prize Committee Secretariat.

Secretariat for the Deming Prize Committee

c/o Union of Japanese Scientists and Engineers (JUSE)

Shinjuku Dai-ichi Seimei Bldg.,(4F), 2-7-1,Nishi-Shinjuku,

Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0704 JAPAN

E-mail: demingprize@juse.or.jp